## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 630 by Representative Horton

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "District;" delete the remainder of the line
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete lines 4 and 5 in their entirety
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, at the beginning of line 6, delete "owners;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 20, insert "immunities"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, delete lines 14 through 18 in their entirety
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 22, after "the" and before "for" delete "remaining commissioners" and insert
- 13 "appointing authority that the commissioner represented"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, line 3, after the comma "," and before "the" insert "when there is no challenge
- 16 to removal,"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 7, delete "police jury" and insert "appointing authority
- 19 for the member"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 5, line 8, after "The" and before "shall" delete "police jury" and insert "appointing
- 22 authority"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 5, delete lines 10 through 12 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 25 "(b) When there has been a written recommendation for removal, the
- 26 appointing authority whose member is being impacted shall have forty-five days to
- 27 <u>challenge removal.</u> Each appointing authority shall only have one challenge of
- 28 <u>removal per year for each appointee.</u>"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- On page 5, line 13, after "(c)" and before "hold" delete "If a request for a hearing is so filed, the police jury shall not" and insert "The appointing authority may" 1
- 2
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 5, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert "within forty-five days at which" 4
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 5, line 15, after "the" and before "shall" delete "police jury" and insert "appointing
- authority"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 9 On page 5, line 18, after "the" and before the period "." delete "police jury" and insert
- 10 "appointing authority"